	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
PTO-1595 (Rev. (19/ 04) lo. 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR	
DATENTS	S ONLY
	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): THESH SATHYAN (12/01/2008) AND AVEEN KRISHNAN UNNI (12/01/2008)	Name: INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Internal Address:
xecution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name additional name(s) of conveying party(les) strached? Yes X No Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Plot No. 44 Flectronics City Hosur Road Bangalore-560 100
x Assignment IMerger	INDÍA
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
Other	This document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers attace 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan A. David LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 0709 State: (908) 518-6331 Phone Number: (908) 654-0415 Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David
Email Address: jdavid@ldlkm.com 9. Signature: Signature	January 22, 2009 Date
Jonathan A. David - 36,49	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

- -

	termer PTO/88/15 (8-00) Medified LDUKAM
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-010
	. cf
hereas, I. Jithesh Sathyan	10.170.4
	91 003; INDIA
Land of the property of the contract of the co	Carl Hear mile at a second
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA SECURITY IN.	AN IMS NETWORK
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DATA SECURITY IN . X for which an application for a United States Latters Pai	tent was filed on
Application Number 12/290,123	
For a United States Latters water	ant was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	as
for which an International Application was asset	
, designating the Unite	ed States.
und	
	ng address 16
Plot No. 44; Electronics City, resolution and Interest in the sidestrous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in the NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of girls now the sum of girls acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration is acknowledged, and other good and interest for the United St	Who empoint Wheres
assignee my entire right, title and interest to the salinvention and all invention and the storesald utility patent application and all inventions and patents applied for or granted therefor in it applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in it applications and all invention, including without limitation all applications and the sight patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such the right to claim such the regulation of the catine interest and assignee of the entire interest and assignee of the entire interest all original, divisional, continuation, release and other applications thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to common to the undersigned respecting said improvements, will legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee.	, and moluting all dalines of its successors, assigns en in its own use and the use of its successors, assigns en profity or benefit and line Commissioner, of Petents and I patents on said improvaments or resulting therefrom it therein; and the undersigned for me and my legislater in the said my legislater of Letters Palent on said improvements and its grounds for Letters Palent on said improvements and immunicate to said assignes or its representatives all factions are requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ments and sessiones, its successors, assigns and nominees as, the expenses incident to said applications to be bores, the expenses incident to said applications.
and paid by said assignes. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dee	d the liling date and application
When known.	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{H}}\mathcal{A}$
01- DEC- 2008	(() 4 ()
<u> </u>	
	Annesh Sathyan
Date	Junesh Sathyan
Date July Witness July July July July Jose	#thesh Sathyan
Date Julius Witness	#mesh Sathyan
Witness Typed Name of Witness	Athesh Sathyan
Date July Witness July July July July Jose	Arriesh Sathyan

Assignments

	The local billion (Persinal)
ADDLIGATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AMARCH 3.0-010
	•
of tabasas blood	of
vhereas, I, <u>Naveen Krishnan Unni</u> E-806, Pride Apts, Bannerphetta Rd.; Bilekehelli; Banga	lore-580 075; INDIA
E-606. Pride Apris, Battmerphieus No., Sessel invented certi- ereafter referred to as essignor, have with others invented certi-	rain new and useful improvements in
AND OVOTEM ECO DATA SECURITY IN A	AN INS METAVOINE
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pet	cent year filed on October 27, 2008
x) for which an application for a United States Leaders 1 of	perior trees and
Application Number 12/290,123 for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ant was executed by me on
for which an application for a Chiles States estates	25
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	d States.
and	
Weeknologies I td	
" barnin referred to se "assignee" whose malling	g address is
	144
Plot No. 44; Electronics City, 1934, title and Interest in the sis desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same:
applications and patients application all applications and said invention, including without imitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such a legal representatives, and including the right to claim such a said assignes herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, helps and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, relieve and other applications are representatives.	patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legi-
esalgnments themor to said assigned and improvements, whenown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful onto; and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	extions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact innever requested, to testify in any interferences or other to may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, mak to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to ask, the expenses incident to said applications to be born
esalgnments thereof to said assigned and improvements, whe known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful earlies, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries.	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ienever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- te may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, mak- to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or, the expenses incident to said applications to be born
sealgrments thereof to said assigned said improvements, when known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where the proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said improvements in all countries and paid by said assigned. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and ac- municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ienever requested, to testify in any interferences or office is may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, mak to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or, the expenses incident to said applications to be born
sealgnments thereof to said assigned said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said improvements or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ienever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- te may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, mak- to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or, the expenses incident to said applications to be born
exalgnments thereof to said assigned said improvements, who known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact indicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact indicate to said assignee, to be testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, make o said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees as, the expenses incident to said applications to be borrow, the filing date and application number of said application.
assignments thereof to said assigned said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent end if all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and a municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ienever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- te may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, mak- to said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or sid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or, the expenses incident to said applications to be born
sealgnments thereof to said assigned said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenow to the undersigned respecting said improvements or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and municate to said assignee or its representatives all faction municate to said assignee or its representatives all factions are requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees as, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to filing date and application number of said application.
esalgnments thereof to said assigned said improvements, who known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. 1 12 2 0 8 8 Date	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and municate to said assignee or its representatives all faction municate to said assignee or its representatives all factions are requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees as, the expenses incident to said applications to be borned to filing date and application number of said application.
sealgreents thereof to said assigned improvements, whenown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when the proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. 1 12 2 0 8 8 Date Witness	extions for Letters Patent on said improvements all fac- municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- municate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- municate to said assignee, its observed to sign all lewful papers, mak- o aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees os, the expenses incident to said applications to be born if the filing date and application number of said application. Naveen Krishnan Unni
sealgreents thereof to said assigned improvements, whenown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when the proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. 1 12 2 0 8 8 Date Witness	estions for Letters Patent on said improvements and municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact in the said assignee or its representatives all fact in the said assignee, to testify in any interferences or office may become involved, to sign all tewful papers, make a saignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in a said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in the expenses incident to said applications to be borrow, the filing date and application number of said application.
esalgnments thereof to said assigned said improvements, who known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, who legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. 1 12 2 0 8 8 Date	extions for Letters Patent on said improvements an immunicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact server requested, to testify in any interferences or other to may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or aid expenses incident to said applications to be borred; the filing date and application number of said application. Naveen Krishnan Unni
sealgnments thereor to said assigned improvements, whenown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenown to the undersigned respecting said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patent all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known. 1 12 2 0 8 8 Date Witness	extions for Letters Patent on said improvements an immunicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact municate to said assignee or its representatives all fact server requested, to testify in any interferences or other to may become involved, to sign all lewful papers, make or aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees or aid expenses incident to said applications to be borred; the filing date and application number of said application. Naveen Krishnan Unni

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 022158 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/22/2009